
RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 3 9 4 

RESOLVED, that the following FISCAL YEAR 2025 FINAL MILLAGE RA TE is hereby set 
by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, for all property in St. Johns 
County, as of January 1, 2024. 

General Fund 

County Transportation Trust Fund 

County Health Unit Trust Fund 

Fire District, Countywide, Except City of St. Augustine 

St. Augustine South Street Lighting District 

Vilano Street Lighting District 

Summerhaven M.S.T.U. 

Coastal Highway M.S.T.U. 

South Ponte Vedra Beach Dune & Beach Restoration M.S.T.U. 

Serenata Beach Dune & Beach Restoration M.S.T.U. 

Ponte Vedra Beach Dune & Beach Restoration M.S.T.U. 

AGGREGATE MILLAGE RATE 

Aggregate Rolled-back Rate 

Percentage increase in Property Taxes from rolled-back rate: 

ADOPTED this 17th day of September 2024. 

4.6537 

0.8444 

0.01 60 

1.3813 

0.1350 

0.0320 

7.3392 

0.5000 

2.0000 

0.5500 

0.0000 

6.8263 

6.3766 

7. 05% 

BOARD OF COUNT COMMISSIONERS 
ST. JO /4 , FLORIDA 

ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller 
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eputy Clerk 
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