## RESOLUTION NO. 2024 - 394

**RESOLVED**, that the following **FISCAL YEAR 2025 FINAL MILLAGE RATE** is hereby set by the Board of County Commissioners of St. Johns County, Florida, for all property in St. Johns County, as of January 1, 2024.

General Fund	4.6537
County Transportation Trust Fund	0.8444
County Health Unit Trust Fund	0.0160
Fire District, Countywide, Except City of St. Augustine	1.3813
St. Augustine South Street Lighting District	0.1350
Vilano Street Lighting District	0.0320
Summerhaven M.S.T.U.	7.3392
Coastal Highway M.S.T.U.	0.5000
South Ponte Vedra Beach Dune & Beach Restoration M.S.T.U.	2.0000
Serenata Beach Dune & Beach Restoration M.S.T.U.	0.5500
Ponte Vedra Beach Dune & Beach Restoration M.S.T.U.	0.0000
AGGREGATE MILLAGE RATE	6.8263
Aggregate Rolled-back Rate	6.3766
Percentage increase in Property Taxes from rolled-back rate:	7.05%

ADOPTED this 17th day of September 2024.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS ST. JOHNS COUNTY, FLORIDA

Sarah Arnold, Chair

ATTEST: Brandon J. Patty, Clerk of the Circuit Court & Comptroller

BY: Crystal South
Deputy Clerk

